

Sub. H.B. No. 342

I\_132\_1356-3

**Topic:** Remove August election limitations

1

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 1 of the title, delete "306.70," 2
- In line 3 of the title, delete "715.691, 715.70, 715.71, 715.72," 3
- In line 4 of the title, delete "718.04, 718.09, 718.10," 4
- In line 10 of the title, delete "5739.023, 5739.026," 5
- In line 11 of the title, delete "5743.021," 6
- In line 12 of the title, delete "and to enact sections" 7
- In line 13 of the title, delete "5705.17 and 5748.023" 8
- In line 16 of the title, delete ", to limit local tax levies  
submitted at" 9  
10
- Delete lines 17 through 20 of the title 11
- In line 21 of the title, delete "August special election" 12
- In line 22, delete "306.70," 13



Delete line 24	14
In line 30, delete "5739.023, 5739.026, 5743.021,"	15
In line 31, after "5748.09" insert "of the Revised Code"; delete "and sections 5705.17"	16 17
In line 32, delete "and 5748.023 of the Revised Code be enacted"	18
Delete lines 537 through 589	19
Delete lines 1004 through 2833	20
In line 3095, delete " <u>taxable</u> " and insert " <u>fair market</u> "	21
Delete lines 4365 through 4380	22
In line 6380, after " <u>taxable</u> " insert " <u>value</u> "	23
Delete lines 6602 through 7078	24
Delete lines 7299 through 7306	25
In line 7931, delete "306.70,"	26
In line 7932, delete "715.691, 715.70, 715.71, 715.72, 718.04, 718.09, 718.10,"	27 28
In line 7938, delete "5739.023, 5739.026, 5743.021,"	29
	30

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.